

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc. Ex. (Com) 12 of 2025
CNR No: WBSP18-000105-2025

Order No. 01
17.07.2025

In the matter of:
An application under Order
21 Rule 11 read with
Section 151 of the CPC.
1908

And

In the matter of:
M/s. Javed Sayeed
Vs.

Union of India through
General Manager, South
Eastern Railway.

ORDER

Award Holder has filed an application under Order 21 Rule 11 read with Section 151 of the CPC, 1908.

Vokatnama and court fee of Rs. 50/- has been filed.

A copy of Arbitration award 20.09.2021 for has also been filed for executing the award.

Let the same be registered as Misc. Execution (Com).

Process fee has been paid.

Note in register.

Requisites are to be filed at once.

Fix **02.08.2025 at 01:30 p.m.** for verification and further order.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For the District of South 24 Parganas,
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur
& Jhargram