

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc. Ex. (Com) 12 of 2025**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000105-2025**

**Order No. 02**  
**02.08.2025**

In the matter of:  
An application under Order  
21 Rule 11 read with  
Section 151 of the CPC.  
1908

And

In the matter of:  
M/s. Javed Sayeed  
Vs.

Union of India through  
General Manager, South  
Eastern Railway.

**ORDER**

Today is fixed for verification and further order.

Award Holder files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

As per office report the said case has been verified and said case filed correctly.

Requisites have been filed by the Award Holder.

**Issue notice accordingly.**

Fix **12.09.2025 at 10:30 a.m.** for S/R & appearance of the Award Debtor.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For the District of South 24 Parganas,  
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur  
& Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For the District of South 24 Parganas,  
Purba Medinipur, Paschim Medinipur  
& Jhargram