

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present:
The Judge Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)

Misc. EX (Com) 12 of 2025
CNR no. WBSP18-000105-2025

M/S Md Javed Sayeed.
.....Award Holder
Vs.
Union of India through General
Manager South Eastern Railway
.....Award Debtor

Order No. 04
Date : 01.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing written objection by the Award Debtor .
Award Holder has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Award Debtor has filed a petition praying for time on the ground as
stated therein . Copy not served .

Heard , considered .

Fix **02.01.2026 at 10.45 a.m** for filing written objection by the
Award Debtor positively .

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet
from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*